Introduced by:	Sprague
Date:	03/16/04
Action:	Adopted
Vote:	9 Yes, 0 No

KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH RESOLUTION 2004-028

A RESOLUTION CONFIRMING THE APPOINTMENTS OF ASSEMBLY MEMBERS TO NON-BOROUGH COMMITTEES AND BOARDS

- WHEREAS, the Borough Assembly's adopted Rules of Procedure requires Assembly confirmation of all appointments or nominations to non-borough committees and boards; and
- **WHEREAS**, the Assembly President has scheduling conflicts and must stepped down from his position as the Assembly's representative on the Arctic Winter Games Host Committee: and
- WHEREAS, one seat on the Arctic Winter Games Host Committee is designated for a member of the Borough Assembly;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE KENAI **PENINSULA BOROUGH:**

- SECTION 1. That Assembly Member Betty Glick is hereby appointed to serve as the Assembly's primary representative on the Arctic Winter Games Host Committee.
- SECTION 2. That Assembly Member Grace Merkes is hereby appointed to serve as the Assembly's alternate representative on the Arctic Winter Games Host Committee.
- SECTION 3. That this resolution takes effect immediately upon its adoption.

ADOPTED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH THIS 16TH DAY OF MARCH, 2004.

ete Sprague, Assembl resident ATTEST: o ENT Borough Cla New Your States of the States